City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, December 7, 2015 Regular Meeting

Item Resolut.1

Council to consider a Resolution accepting the 2015 Local Emergency Operations Plan.

Minutes: The plan we currently operate under is located at: http://www.scottsbluffcounty.org/emergency-management/emergency-management.html. Scroll to the bottom of the page to find the plans.

Staff Contact: Rick Kuckkahn, City Manager

R E S O L U T I O N – CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Council Member										offers
the	following	resolution	and	moves	its	adoption,	seconded	by	Council	member

RESOLVE: That in order to provide for a coordinated response to a disaster or emergency in Scotts Bluff County, the City of Scottsbluff and other cities and villages in Scotts Bluff County, the Scottsbluff City Council deems it advisable and in the best interests of the community and the County to approve the attached Scotts Bluff County Local Emergency Operations Plan. Acceptance of this 2015 Local Emergency Operations Plan supersedes all previous approved Scotts Bluff County Local Emergency Operations Plans.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2015.

Mayor, City of Scottsbluff

ATTEST:

City Clerk